
2021 La Salle University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-30   Conf: 0-22   Home: 0-10   Away: 0-20   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (153), Opp (157)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dodson (1), Mendenhall (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-130), Dowalo (33-37), Walker (32-35), Recenello (29-
30), Ware (27-27), Orlowski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
45 Dodson, Tessa .294 29-25 68 2 20 4 0 1 4 27 .397 6 1 23 0 .355 1 0 0-0 60 2 1 .984
11 Zatko, Victoria .247 30-30 81 7 20 7 0 4 16 39 .481 4 2 20 0 .299 0 0 1-1 35 20 9 .859
12 Little, Maddy .230 30-30 87 6 20 1 0 0 2 21 .241 6 0 22 0 .280 0 0 2-2 48 0 0 1.000
16 Begg, Lauren .228 28-26 57 7 13 0 0 0 1 13 .228 4 1 9 0 .290 0 1 2-3 33 1 6 .850
7 Walker, Casey .225 25-24 71 5 16 3 0 0 8 19 .268 4 0 8 1 .267 0 3 0-0 59 5 3 .955
14 Mendenhall, Ashley .190 27-23 58 4 11 4 0 0 1 15 .259 4 0 19 0 .242 0 0 0-0 121 5 1 .992
27 Rios, Natalie .186 28-28 59 6 11 1 0 1 2 15 .254 8 0 16 0 .284 0 3 0-0 25 50 10 .882
1 Fagans, Alyssa .174 30-30 69 4 12 0 0 0 0 12 .174 5 0 15 0 .230 0 2 1-2 37 36 16 .820
10 Recenello, Mia .172 29-22 64 2 11 6 0 0 3 17 .266 2 0 12 0 .197 0 0 0-1 38 2 3 .930
9 Piven, Kaylee .171 30-30 76 6 13 4 1 1 7 22 .289 2 1 10 0 .203 0 1 2-2 41 31 8 .900
13 Paxson, Makie 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
77 Ware, Regan .250 20-13 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 3 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 21 0 1.000
8 Dowalo, Sarah .000 24-17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 16 1 .950
Totals .213 30-30 698 50 149 30 1 7 46 202 .289 48 5 158 1 .269 1 10 8-12 502 190 58 .923
Opponents .370 30-30 808 239 299 64 13 40 221 509 .630 68 18 80 0 .425 12 5 61-65 555 223 26 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Orlowski, Morgan 2.10 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 .154 2 0 0 0 0
8 Dowalo, Sarah 5.84 0-18 23 17 12 0-0 0 103.0 156 121 86 33 52 31 8 21 .334 3 8 0 8 2
77 Ware, Regan 11.13 0-11 17 12 7 0-0 0 61.0 141 116 97 31 26 33 5 19 .430 12 10 0 4 3
Totals 7.70 0-30 41 30 19 0 0 167.1 299 239 184 68 80 64 13 40 .370 17 18 0 12 5
Opponents 1.29 30-0 45 30 19 12 2 185.0 149 50 34 48 158 30 1 7 .213 9 5 0 1 10



2021 La Salle University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Little, Maddy 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Ware, Regan 23 2 21 0 1.000 0 27 0 1.000 0 0
2 Orlowski, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Mendenhall, Ashley 127 121 5 1 .992 2 0 0 — 0 0
45 Dodson, Tessa 63 60 2 1 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Walker, Casey 67 59 5 3 .955 1 32 3 .914 0 0
8 Dowalo, Sarah 20 3 16 1 .950 0 33 4 .892 0 0
10 Recenello, Mia 43 38 2 3 .930 0 29 1 .967 0 0
9 Piven, Kaylee 80 41 31 8 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rios, Natalie 85 25 50 10 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zatko, Victoria 64 35 20 9 .859 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Begg, Lauren 40 33 1 6 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fagans, Alyssa 89 37 36 16 .820 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Paxson, Makie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 750 502 190 58 .923 12 61 4 .938 0 0
Opponents 804 555 223 26 .968 10 8 3 .696 1 0


